E I}] Issue Paper

| It’s about ALL ids.

DATE:
May 28, 2021

AGENDA ITEM (ACTION ITEM):

Consider/Approve awarding the Photography and Yearbook RFP as indicated on the attached
tabulation, for the period of August 1, 2021, through July 31, 2022, with three (3) optional
mutually agreed upon contract extensions.

APPLICABLE BOARD POLICY:
Fiscal Management 04.32 AP.I

HISTORY/BACKGROUND:

An advertisement was posted to the KCSD website on May 5, 2021, to accept sealed bids for
Photography and Yearbook services. Sealed bids were publicly opened and read via a Google
Meets meeting on May 19, 2021, at 2:00 PM.

FISCAL/BUDGETARY IMPACT:
None

RECOMMENDATION:

Approval to award the Photography and Yearbook RFP as indicated on the attached tabulation,
for the period of August 1, 2021, through July 31, 2022, with three (3) optional mutually agreed
upon contract extensions.

CONTACT PERSON:
Cinda Roberts, Purchasing Agent

L Pat” )7,

Principal/Administrator District Administrator Superintendent

Use this form to submit your request to the Superintendent for items to be added to the Board Meeting Agenda.
Principal —complete, print, sign and send to your Director. Director —if approved, sign and put in the Superintendent’s mailbox.



KENTON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
PHOTOGRAPHY AND YEARBOOKS 2021-2022 RFP

OPTION1-PHOTOGRAPHY

PERCEIVED PERCIEVED
QUALITY OF QUALITY OF
PRICING SERVICE PRODUCT REFERENCES | TOTAL SCORE
TOTAL
POSSIBLE 45.00 25.00 20.00 10 100
POINTS
JOSTENS N/A* 17.75 17.50 N/A** 3525
LIFETOUCH 0.00 11.75 7.50 3.67 2292
STRAWBRIDGE 45.00 21.25 18.00 75 91.75
*JOSTENS DID NOT BID OPTIONS B THROUGH E. JOSTENS PHOTOGRAPHY PRICING WAS NOT EVALUATED.
OPTION 2- YEARBOOKS
PERCEIVED PERCIEVED
QUALITY OF QUALITY OF
PRICING SERVICE PRODUCT REFERENCES | TOTAL SCORE
POSSIBLE
POINTS 45.00 25.00 20.00 10 100
BALFOUR 38.80 19.75 17.25 10 85.80
HERFF JONES 0.00 16.75 14.25 N/A 31.00
JOSTENS 33.76 22.00 17.50 9 82.26|
LIFETOUCH N/A 11.00 7.50 N/A 18.50
STRAWBRIDGE 45.00 17.75 14.25 10 87.00]

*LIFETOUCH DID NOT BID HIGH SCHOOL YEARBOOKS. LIFETOUCH YEARBOOK PRICING WAS NOT EVALUATED.

OPTION 3- PHOTOGRAPHY & YEARBOOK

PERCEIVED PERCIEVED
QUALITY OF QUALITY OF
PRICING SERVICE PRODUCT REFERENCES | TOTAL SCORE
TOTAL
POSSIBLE 45.00 25.00 20.00 10 100
POINTS
JOSTENS 16.83 19.75 17.50 9 63.08
LIFETOUCH 0.00 11.38 7.50 3.67 22.55
STRAWBRIDGE 45.00 19.50 16.13 8.75 89.38

NOTE**: REFERENCES WERE NOT CONTACTED FOR VENDORS THAT WERE MORE THAN 10 PTS AWAY FROM THE LEAD BIDDER

Recommendation:

The Kenton County Board of Education award to Strawbridge Studios to
provide Photography and Yearbook services as indicated in the highlighted
cells. Awarding Option C gives the district an additonal 10% discount with

Strawbridge.




KENTON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
PHOTOGRAPHY BID TABULATION

Lifetouch Studios Jostens Strawbridge
Item Description Quantity| Unit Price Total| Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
OPTION A-Fall/Spring Student Portraits
PACKAGE A 406] $ 14.99 1% 6085948 1000 | 4,060.00 ] $ 375|$ 1,52250
PACKAGE B 1,418] $ 2990 | § 4246584 $ 2000 | § 2832000} % 7.00 |$ 9,912.00
PACKAGE C 1,724] $ 2990 [ $ 5170276 | $ 40.00 |$ 6896000} ¢ 8.00 | $ 13,792.00
PACKAGE D 1,665] $ 59.90 | $ 99,883.35| $ 60.00 | $ 9990000} $ 1250 | $ 20,812.50
ADD-ON OPTIONS
Name & Year Printed in lower right comer 100 $ 1499 |$ 149%00|% - $ - $ 500 | $ 500.00
Basic Retouching 100] $ 14.99 | $ 1,499.00| $ - $ - $ 6.00 | $ 600.00
1-8"X10" 100] $ 1499 |$ 1,499.00 | $ 10.00 | $ 1,000.00]|$ 4001$  400.00
2-5"X7" 100] $ 14.99 |$ 1,499.00|$ 10.00 |$ 1,000.00 | § 400 1$  400.00
4-3"X5" 100] $ 1499 |$ 1.499.00] % 1000 |$ 1,00000]3% 400|$  400.00
8-2"X3" 100] 3 1499 |$ 1.499.00] % 1000|$ 1,000.00]% 400§  400.00
Digital File Download 100] $ 1499 |% 1.49900]% 2500|$% 250000]% 15.00 | $  1,500.00
Class Composite Picture (5" x 7") 200] NOBID NO BID $ 3508 700.00
Class Composite Picture (8" x 10") 20018 - $ - NO BID $ 6.50 | $ 1,300.00
TOTAL OPTION A $ 210,630.89 $ 207,740.00 $ 52,239.00
OPTION B-HIGH SCHOOL PROM & HOMECOMING
PACKAGE A 100] $ 3800 |% 3,800.00 NO BID $ 20.00 | $ 2,000.00
PACKAGE B 1001 $ 2800 |3% 280000] NOBID $ 18.00 | $  1,800.00
PACKAGE C 100{ $ 1600 % 1600.00] NOBID $ 12.00 | §  1,200.00
ADD-ON OPTIONS
1-8"X10" 100| $ 12.00|% 1,20000] NOBID $ 800 ' $  800.00
2-5"X7" 100] $ 12.00 |$ 1,200.00 | NOBID $ 800 |$  800.00
4-3"X5" 100] $ 12.00 | $ 1,200.00] NOBID 3 800 %  800.00
8-2"X3" 100] $ 12.00 | $ 1,200.00] NOBID $ 800 %3  800.00
TOTAL OPTION B $ 13,000.00 $  8,200.00
OPTION C-SPORTS PICTURES
PACKAGE A 350, 37.00) $ 12,950.00 | NOBID 3 17.00 | $  5,950.00
PACKAGE B 350, 37.00; $ 12,950.00 | NOBID $ 20.00 | $ 7,000.00
PACKAGE C 350 45.00| $ 15750.00| NOBID $ 20.00 | $ 7,000.00
PACKAGE D 350 45.00/ $ 15,750.00| NOBID $ 2500 | § 8,750.00
PACKAGE E 350] 2400/ $ 8,40000] NOBID $ 12.00 [ $ 4,200.00
PACKAGE F 350 18.00/ $ 6,300.00] NOBID $ 10.00 [ $  3,500.00
INDIVIDUAL OPTIONS
Photo Keychain 50] NOBID NO BID $ 500 [$  250.00
3 1/2" Button 50 16,00 $  800.00| NOBID $ 500 |$  250.00
Magnet 50 1600/ $  800.00| NOBID $ 7.00|$ 35000
Retouching 50 7.00{ % 350.00| NOBID $ 6.00 | $ 300.00
Name & Year on Wallets 100 6.00( $ 600.00 NO BID $ 6.00 | $ 600.00
Digital Download 100 0.00| $ - NO BID $ 20.00 | $ 2,000.00
TOTAL OPTION C $ 74,650.00 $ 40,150.00
OPTION D-SENIOR CLASS COMPOSITES
DIXIE HEIGHTS HIGH SCHOOL $ - NO BID $ -
SIMON KENTON HIGH SCHOOL $ - NO BID $ -
SCOTT HIGH SCHOOL $ - NO BID $ -
TOTAL OPTION D
OPTION E-SENIOR PICTURES )
Yearbook Sitting Fee 1,100 0.00| $ - NO BID $ 10.00 | $ 11,000.00
PACKAGE A 300 2249|$ 6,747.00] NOBID $ 19.00 | $  5,700.00
PACKAGE B 300 14.99|$ 4,497.00] NOBID $ 29.00 | $ 8,700.00




Lifetouch Studios Jostens Strawbridge
Item Description Quantity] Unit Price Total] Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
PACKAGE C 300 2099 $ 8,997.00 NO BID $ 39.00 | § 11,700.00
PACKAGE D 300 74.99| $ 22,497.00 ] NOBID $ 59.00 | $ 17,700.00
ADD-ON -
[Name & Year Printed in lower right comer 100] NIA | n~osBiD $ 8.00 | $  800.00
Basic Retouching N/A NO BID $ - $ -
1-8"X10" 50| 14993  74950] NOBID $ 1500 |8 750.00
2-5"X7" 50 14.99| $ 749.50 NO BID $ 15.00 | 750.00
4-3"X5" 50 1499/ % 74950 ] NOBID $ 1500 | $  750.00
E‘XS" 50 14.99| $ 749.50 NO BID $ 15.00 | § 750.00
Digital File Download 50 0.00{ $ - NO BID $ 50.00 | § 2,500.00
TOTAL OPTION E $ 45,736.00 $ 61,100.00
TOTAL - Al Pictures § 344,016.89 § 207,740.00 $161,689.00 |
TOTAL PRICING SCORE 0.00] N/A B 45.00
Both 0% 3%  10%
TOTAL WITH DISCOUNT $344, 016.89 N/A $145,520.10
REFERENCES
rRer1 | rer2 | Rer3 | TovAL
[TOTAL POINTS
POSSIBLE 10 10 10 10.00
JOSTENS N/A N/A NIA NA
LIFETOUCH 3 5 3 367
STRAWBRIDGE 9 6 .50
Perceived Quality of Service-WRITE-UP SCORE l
POSSIBLE 25 25 25 25 25l
JOSTENS 10 20 20 21 1775]
LIFETOUCH 8 12 10 17 11.75
STRAWBRIDGE 23 25 20 17 21.25
Percieved Quality of Product-SAMPLES SCORE
[TOTAC POINT
POSSIBLE 20 20 20 20 20
JOSTENS 12 20 20 18 17.8
LIFETOUCH 5 12 10 3 7.8
STRAWBRIDGE 19 20 15 18 1Bl
PRICING PQS PQP | REFRENCES| TOTAL
SCORE 45 20.00 25 10.00 100
LIFETOUCH 0 11.75 7.5 3.67 22,92
STRAWBRIDGE 45 21.25 18 7.50 91.75




THE KENTON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
YEARBOOK BID TABULATION

Page1of1

PRICING
Batfour Herf Jones" ostens Lifetouch® Strawbridge
PRICE PER PRICE FER PRICE PER PRICE PER PRICE || PRICE PER
EACH [|PRICE PER BOOK PRICE EACH  ||PRICE PER BOOK PRICE EACH  |[PRICE PER BOOK| EACH  [IPRICE PER BOOK PEREACH||  BOOK OF
[PRICE PER]] CURRENT || OF OVERRUN FOR | PRICE || CURRENT | OF OVERRUN FOR || PRICE || CURRENT | OF OVERRUN [PRICE PER|| CURRENT || OF OVERRUN Price (| pricE |CURRENT|  OVERRUN
esT.QTY. PRICEFOR| EACH | EVENTS || (OVERRUNNOT EXTRA [PEREAGH| EVENTS || (OVERRUN NOT EXTRA |PEREACH| EVENTS || (OVERRUN NOT PRICEFOR]| BACH |l EVENTS | (OVERRUN NOT FOR  [|PEREACH|| EVENTS || (OVERRUN NOT
(aVG EXTRA [CURRENT| INSERT | TOEXCEEDS&% PAGES INSERT (| TO EXCEED 6% PAGES || CURRENT | INSERT | TO EXCEED &% EXTRA {|CURRENT| INSERY | TO EXCEED 6% EXTRA [GURRENT|| INSERT | TO EXCEED 6%
PURCH- PAGES (4 | EVENTS | (WITH || OF THEORDER PAGE || EVENTS | (WITH | OF THEORDER (4 PAGE| EVENTS || (WITH [l OF THE ORDER PAGES(4 | EVENTS | (WITH | OF THEORDER PAGES (¢ | EVENTS || (WITH [ OF THE ORDER
HIGH SCHOOL ASED price [toraLsase| page || NSERT | AnHEsIVE | quanTiy  ReasepRice(ToTAL INSERT || ADHESIVE | QUANTITY  |BASE PRICE | TOTAL INSERT || ADHESIVE || QUANTITY  (|BASE PRICE(ToTALBASE] PAGE | INSERT || ADHESIVE | QUANTITY |BASE BASE| PAoE | INSERT QUANTITY
YEARBOOKS {LASTSYRS|| PERBOOK | _PRICE _ || MINIMUM) || (SEWN M) | STRIP) seeciFiEo) | PERBOOK || PRIcE (SEWNIN) | STRIP) SPECIFIED) || PERBOOK || PRICE M lsewnin|  sTRIp SPECIFIED) || PERBOOK | PRICE || MINIMUM) | SEWNIN) _ STRIP) SPECIFIED) || PERBOOK || PRIGE _[[MiNiMuM) ||(sEWN )| STRIP) || _SPECIFIED,
DIXIE HEIGHTS
HeHscHooL § 450 s 3630]s 16355.00] s25000 | s s -ls 1s00]ls  4530] s 2008500] 5 30000)s  220fs  235]s 3000)s 3989 s 1795050} seoo0) s - | S -1s 1985 NOBID Noain || nopio | Nosp | NoaiD NOBID s 3000]s13so000)s o035]s 200fs 200fs 30.00
SCOTT HIGH
SCHOOL. a0 |s  442s]s 13388.00] seso00 { s -|s -1s 1800fs  e204]s 18,61200]5 30000]s 2208 235]S 3000fs  a4s6fs 1336800)seago)ls -] -1s 2228 NOBID Nosp || nosiD || Nosip | NoBID NoBID s 000|s gooooo)s 035]s 200fs 200]s 3000
"SINON KENTON
HGHSCHoOL | 625 |s  asso|s 22375.00] ses000 | § s -is 15000s  3593] s 22466.47) 5 30000]s  220)s  235]s s000fs s0esfs 24787.50) seaoo|l s -] -ls 1963 NoBiD nosD [ noBiD || Nosp | Noen N 81D s s000)|s1875000]s 035]s 200fs 200)s 3000
TOTALL $752,058.00 $ 67,453.47 55,10600 - 47250.00
P PRICE PER PRICE PER FRICEFER FRICE | PRICEFER |
EACH  |PRIGE PER BOOK PRICE EACH  ||PRICE PER BOOK| PRICE EACH  PRICE PER BOOK EACH  |PRICE PER BOOK| PEREACH|  BOOK OF
PRICE PER| CURRENT | OF OVERRUN FOR [ PRICE || CURRENT | OF OVERRUN FoR [ PRICE || CURRENT || OF OVERRUN IPRICE PER|| CURRENT | OF GVERRUN PRICE | PRICE |CURRENT! OVERRUN
EsT.qTy. PRICEFOR|| EACH | EVENTS | (OVERRUNNOT EXTRA (PEREACH|| EVENTS | (OVERRUN NOT EXTRA [[PEREACH|| EVENTS || (OVERRUN NOT PRICE FOR]  EACH NTS || (OVERRUN NOT FOR [{IPER EACH! EVENTS | (OVERRUN NOT
ELEMENTARY [ (ave EXTRA || CURRENT | (NSERT || TO EXCEED 6% PAGES (4| CURRENT || INSERT || YO EXCEED 5% PAGES | CURRENT|| INSERT |l YO EXCEED 5% EXTRA | CURRENT | INSERT | TO BXCEED 6% EXTRA [|CURRENT || INSERT | TO EXCEED 6%
ANDMIDDLE || PURCH- PAGES (4 | EVENTS | (WITH || OF THE ORDER PAGE || EVENTS TH || OF THE ORDER (4 PAGE( EVENTS | (WITH || OF THE ORDER PAGES (4 | EVENTS || (WITH | OF THE ORDER PAGES (4 || EVENTS | (WITH |l OF THE ORDER
SCHOOL ED PRICE||TOYALBASE|l PAGE | INSERT || ADHESIVE | QUANTITY  |BASEPRICE|TOTAL INSERT || ADHESIVE || QUANTITY  (BASE PRICE|TOTAL BASE(|MINIMU|| INSERT || ADHESIVE | QUANTITY  |BASE PRICE||TOTALBASE| PAGE || INSERT || ADHESIVE | QUANTITY |[BASEPRICE[TOTAL BASE| PAGE || INSERT QUANTITY
mﬁ; LAST 3 YRS|| PERBOOK || PRICE [ MINIMUM) speEciFien) | PERBOOK || PRICE (sEwn Ny | STRIP) SPECIFIED) || PER BOOK ic: m _[sEwn NN _STRIP) SPECIFIED) || PERBOOK || PRICE | MiNmum) jiSEWN V) | _ STRIP) SPECIFIED) || PERBOOK || PRICE [ MINIMUM) [[(SEWN IN) | STRIP) | SPECIFIED)
ELEMENTARY ase s s7s|s 172500 )  sto0ools - s - 1s 200 s 1785 |s 535800 |5 17400|s  220]S 235 s 1746 s eso|s 107637 Is1zo0]s 250] s -1s 741ls  1554ls sec200)s 1620|s 190ys  1s0)s 1554 s 781 |s 23400fs o3s|s zo0ls 200ffs 7.61
JA CAYWOOD
ELEMENTARY 225 s 655|s 147375 stoo00fs - s i 250 §s 1860 s 441000 |5 141755 22008 235 ls 1980 s 7s0|s 171110 |s1soofs 250] s s 205 s 1a32ls 412200 ]s 1se3ls 1s0ls  1s0fs 1832 s 813 |s sewasfs o03s5)s 200§s 200s 813
FORT WRIGHT
ELEMENTARY 200 s s0sfs 121600 | s100.00fs - Is - 1s 200 {s 4930 )s 3ec000 |s 12600|s 2200s 235 s 1830 s 687]s 137408 |s1a00|s 250] s s 805 s 1710fs 342000 s 1771]s 1s0s  1s0]s 1710 |ls 781 |s 1se200fs o3s)s 200)s 200s 7.61
KENTON
ELEMENTARY a0 Is  7aafs 213900} stoooo)s - Is - 1s 300 fs 2075 |s 620500 |5 17a00fs 220|s 235 s 2075 ls  806]s 241707 [sts00]s 280 s s 875 s 1918fs svsagols 1e26]s 1s0|s  1s0)s 198 [ls  o3afs 2si400fs 035{s 200]s 200(s 238
PINER
ELEMENTARY 175 ks serfs se225| sw000(s - s - s 200 [|s 2018 |s 353150 |s 12075|s 220 235 )s 2018ls  641]s 112124 [st300]s 250} s -1s 732 ||s  1809)s 316575 s 1a75]s  4s0|s 190 s 1809 [ls  7e1|s 13e6750s o3sls 200]s 200|s 781
REHINSDALE
ELEMENTARY 350 fs  611fs 213850 |  $10000]s - Is - s 200 f's  17es|s sto7s0 |s 1eas0fs 220|s 295 |s 1745ils  702|s 245605 |sis00|s 250] s s 781 s 1520fs 532000 fs 1569 190]|s 190's 1520 ls 781 s 273350 s o3s|s 200fs 200s 7.81
RIVER RIDGE
ELEMENTARY as0  §s  7a7ls 257950] s10000]s - Is - |s 350 fis 20875 7.30450 |5 1s1.00fs 2205 235 |s 2087 s 833|s 291484 [st500|s 250 s 992 s 1911 0s eesesofs 19s9|s 1s0|s 190 ||s 19.414s 1000 Js 350000|s 038]s 200|s 200s 10.00
TEIGHTS
ELEMENTARY 250 {s  s560is 1.40000{ s10000{s - s - 1s 200 Is  1844ls 461000 {s 145008s 220(s 235 s 184445  saz|s 160460 Istaools 250] s -1s 967 |5 1656]s 41s000fs 171als  1eols  asofs 16564 s 7e1ls 19525005 o035|s 200ls 200lls 7.81
TAYLOR MILL
ELEMENTARY 325 |s  575]s 204125 | sw000|s I K - 1s 200 s 1775|s s7es7s |s 1e625]s 220)s 205 s 1775 s 650 |s 213740 [s1s00)s 250 s s 740 s 18s9]s s0s675 fs t610|s 18)s  1s0fis 1559 s 781]s 253825)s 03 |s 200|s 200s 7.81
TOWER
ELEMENTARY 275 Is  e21]s 170775 | sto000]s s 1s - is 250 s 1891s 520025 |s 17azs{s 220fs 235]s 1891 s  7.25|s 199502 [s1300fs 250] s s 824 s 1754|s 482050 fs te11|s so|s  qsolls 1754l ei3]s 2a:s75{s o0 |s 200)s 200)s 813
SUMMIT VIEW
ACADEMIC 225 |s  7a7]s 239525 | stco00|s 3 E - §s 3s0 s 2179 |s 708175 |5 18525]s 220|s  235ls 2179 s 8s4fs 280945 [s1500fs 250] s -s 1036 ls  1908]s 639600 s 1se9fs tgols  1s0is 1968 s 1000 |s 325000fs 035|s 200|s 200fs 10.00
TURKEY FOOT
MIDDLE a0 |s  ss0|s s40000| stcooo|s S E - Is 400 s 21505 860000 |5 184005 22008 235 (s 2150 |8 s71)s 388268 fs1600)s 250] S -is 111 ls 1907 ]s 7628000 esels 4sofs  ssois 1907 f's 1063 |s 425200 s o0a5|s 2o0fs 200s 10.63
TWENHOFEL
MIDDLE 315 |s  720|s 270000 | stcocols B 2 325 s 2029 |s 760875 |5 17250 |s 22005 235 s 2020s  e24)s 308914 |s1700fs 250] s -Is 060 s 1814|s 680250 |s testfs  1gufs  1g0ls 1814 fls o6 |s 3ea750s  035|s 200fs  z000s 5.69
WOOBLAND
MIDDLE 30 [s eso)s 204000| s100.00fs - 1s -1s 525 §s  2133|s 6339.00 |5 17400]s 220]s  235]s 2133 s 77e|s 232893 {ss00ds 250] S -1s 1020 s 1926 |s s77eo0{s 2033fs  190fs  190]s 1926 s 969 |s 290700]s ©035)s 200fs 200]s 9.69
TOTAL: S 27,948.25 S 82,065,600 $31817.99 5 73,767.60 S 3681715
GRAND 1O1AL! $ 80,046.25 $143,518.47 s 87.923.99 NIA $ 78,167.75
Discount for
Protography & ¥ DUAL
Yesrbook Awerd A AWARD MINUS 10%
RL3I6100 $70,350.98
POINTS OUT OF
POSSIBLE 45 3880 000 e NA
parcaivad Quallty of Service Porcievad Quailty REFERENCES YEARBOOKS OVERALL SCORE
QUALITY OF | QUALITY OF
ADvisoR 1 | abvisorz | aovisor3 | Apbwisor4 SCORE ADVISOR 1_[apvisor 2] apvisor3 | abvisor4 SCORE REE4 Rer2 | ReF3 ToTAL pricin | SERvICE | PRODUCT TOTAL SCORE
TOTAL
ToTAL POINT TOTAL POINT POSSIBLE .00 2300 20.00 ‘o 100
POSSIBLE = S 2 2 25{possiaLe 20 20 2 2 20|ssitour 1 10 10 POINTS
Eiliour B3 ) 78] 78] 75,75 | Batfour 7] ™ 75 7 175 [ Hortr Jonos WA WA A v atfour T 575 [ o
Herff Jonas 15 9 15 18 16.75]Harff Jones 18] 18] 10 1 1425 Jostens. 8 s 10 al Horfr Jonas 000 1675 1428 wa
Jostans 1 £ 25 2 2}ostons 18] 20 20 14 17.5{Lirstouch wA| A A e Jostans 3378 2200 1150 9
Utetouch 10 14 10! 10) 11]Lifetoucn 5! 12 5| 8 75| strawbridga 10 10 0 1] Lifetsuch NA 1100 750 N
Strawtridge 21 2 10 17 17. 18 181 s 18 mzs'_ [strawbriage 4500 1775 1425 10




